Focus
Area

Obj
Num
26.01a

26.01b

26.01c

26.01d

26.02

26.03

26.04

26.05

26.06

26 Title Substance Abuse

Category

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Objective

Alcohol-related motor vehicle crash deaths
(per 100,000 population)

Alcohol-related motor vehicle crash injuries
(per 100,000 population)

Drug-related motor vehicle crash deaths (per
100,000 population)

Drug-related motor vehicle crash injuries (per
100,000 population)

Cirrhosis deaths (age adjusted per 100,000
standard population)

Drug-induced deaths (age adjusted per
100,000 standard population)

Drug-related hospital emergency department
visits (thousands)

Alcohol-related hospital emergency
department visits (number)

Adolescents riding with a driver who has been
drinking alcohol - Students (grades 9 through
12)

2010 US Pop Population

Target
4

65

DNC

DNC

350

DNC

0.3

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
7??

?7??

?7?

?7??

?7??

7?7

?7?

?7?

?7??

Goal Reduce substance abuse to protect the health, safety, and quality of life for all, especially children.

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS



Focus
Area

Obj
Num
26.07

26.08

26.09a

26.09b

26.09¢c

26.09d

26.10a

26.10b

26.10c

26.11a

26.11b

26.11¢c

26.11d

26 Title Substance Abuse

Category

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Adverse
Consequences
of Substance
Use and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Substance Use
and Abuse

Objective

Intentional injuries from alcohol and
drug-related violence

Lost productivity due to alcohol and drug use

Average age at first use of alcohol -
Adolescents (ages 12 to 17 years)

Average age at first use of marijuana
-Adolescents (ages 12 to 17 years)

High school seniors never consuming
alcoholic beverages

High school seniors never using illicit drugs

Adolescents not using alcohol or illicit drugs
in past 30 days (ages 12 to 17 years)

Adolescents not using marijuana in past 30
days (ages 12 to 17 years)

Adults not using illicit drugs in past 30 days
(ages 18 years and older)

Binge drinking - High school seniors

Binge drinking - College students

Binge drinking - Adults (ages 18 years and
older)

Binge drinking - Adolescents (ages 12 to 17
years

2010 US Pop Population

Target
DNC

DNC

16.1

17.4

0.29

0.56

0.89

0.007

0.02

0.11

0.2

0.06

0.02

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
7??

?7??

?7?

?7?

?7??

7?7

?7??

?7?

?7??

?7?

?7?

7?7

?7??

Goal Reduce substance abuse to protect the health, safety, and quality of life for all, especially children.

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS



Focus 26 Title Substance Abuse Goal Reduce substance abuse to protect the health, safety, and quality of life for all, especially children.
Area

Obj Category Objective 2010 US Pop Population Lead Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline  UT Target UT Target

Num Target Cat  Description Agency Interest Interest fied Selection

26.12 Substance Use Average annual alcohol consumption (gallons, 2 main ?77?? NS
and Abuse ages 14 years and older)

26.13a Substance Use Adult females exceeding guidelines for 0.5 main ?77?? NS
and Abuse low-risk drinking (ages 21 years and older)

26.13b Substance Use Adult males exceeding guidelines for low-risk 0.5 main 7?7? NS
and Abuse drinking (ages 21 years and older)

26.14a Substance Use Steroid use among adolescents - 8th graders ~ 0.004 main 7?7? NS
and Abuse

26.14b Substance Use Steroid use among adolescents - 10th graders  0.004 main 7?7 NS
and Abuse

26.14c Substance Use Steroid use among adolescents - 12th graders  0.004 main 7?7 NS
and Abuse

26.15 Substance Use Inhalant use among adolescents (ages 12 to 0.007 main ?77?? NS
and Abuse 17 years)

26.16a Risk of Peer disapproval of substance abuse - 8th 0.83 main ?77?? NS
Substance Use graders
and Abuse

26.16b Risk of Peer disapproval of substance abuse - 10th 0.83 main ?77?? NS
Substance Use grader
and Abuse

26.16¢ Risk of Peer disapproval of substance abuse - 12th 0.83 main 7?7 NS
Substance Use grader
and Abuse

26.16d Risk of Peer disapproval of trying marijuana or hashish 0.72 main 7?7? NS
Substance Use  once or twice - 8th graders
and Abuse

26.16e Risk of Peer disapproval of trying marijuana or hashish 0.72 main ?77?? NS

Substance Use  once or twice - 10th graders
and Abuse



Focus
Area

Obj
Num
26.16f

26.17a

26.17b

26.17¢c

26.18

26.19

26.20

26.21

26.22

26.23

26.24

26 Title Substance Abuse

Category

Risk of
Substance Use
and Abuse

Risk of
Substance Use
and Abuse

Risk of
Substance Use
and Abuse

Risk of
Substance Use
and Abuse

Treatment for
Substance
Abuse

Treatment for
Substance
Abuse

Treatment for
Substance
Abuse

Treatment for
Substance
Abuse

State and Local
Efforts

State and Local
Efforts

State and Local
Efforts

Objective

Peer disapproval of trying marijuana or hashish

once or twice - 12th graders

Perception of risk associated with consuming
5+ alcoholic drinks at a single occasion once
or twice a week - Adolescents (ages 12 to 17
years)

Perception of risk associated with smoking

marijuana once per month - Adolescents (ages

12to 17 years)

Perception of risk associated with using
cocaine once per month - Adolescents (ages
12 to 17 years)

Treatment gap for illicit drugs in the general
population

Substance abuse treatment in correctional
institutions

Treatment admissions for injection drug use
(thousands)

Treatment gap for problem alcohol use

Hospital emergency department referrals for
alcohol/drug problems, suicide attemps

Community partnerships and coalitions to
prevent substance abuse (number)

Administrative license revocation laws for
persons who drive under the influence of
intoxicants (number of States and D.C.)

2010 US Pop Population

Target
0.72

0.8

0.8

0.8

DNC

DNC

200

DNC

DNC

DNC

51

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
7??

?7?

?7??

7?7

?7?

?7??

?7?

7?7

?7?

?7?

?7??

Goal Reduce substance abuse to protect the health, safety, and quality of life for all, especially children.

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS



Focus 26 Title Substance Abuse

Area

Obj Category Objective 2010 US Pop Population
Num Target Cat  Description
26.25 State and Local Blood alcohol concentration (BAC) levels for 51 main

Efforts motor vehicle drivers (number of States and

D.C., ages 21 years and older)

Lead
Agency
7??

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

NS

UT Target

Goal Reduce substance abuse to protect the health, safety, and quality of life for all, especially children.

UT Target
Selection



